

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. 86PSC/CON/Exam-12/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 2nd March, 2024

RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 2nd March, 2024, the result of the recruitment for the post of Assistant Manager (Electrical), Assistant Manager (Mechanical) and Assistant Manager (Civil) in Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited (AEGCL) (Advt. No. 13/2023 dated 28/04/2023).

The Interview for the said posts was conducted by the Commission on 29th February, 2024 & 1st March, 2024. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts in order of merit.

(A) Assistant Manager (Electrical):

No. of Posts: 10 (RFW:3) [PwbD (Bl:3): LV:1, Loco:1, Th:1] (Ex-Servicemen:4)

Break-up: OC:6 (RFW:2), OBC/MOBC:1, STP:3 (RFW:1)

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	20452	JOYDEEP PAUL	М		OPEN CATEGORY
2	20820	RAKESH KUMAR	M		OPEN CATEGORY
3	20641	MUSTAF UDDIN AHMED	M		OPEN CATEGORY
4	20216	BIPUL BORUAH	M		RESERVED
5	20851	RIMPI CHOUDHURY	F		OPEN CATEGORY
6	20114	APARNA SHARMA	F		OPEN CATEGORY
7	20356	GHANASHYAM SONOWAL	M		RESERVED
8	20552	LUSON PROTIM SONOWAL	M		RESERVED
9	20928	SAROJ KHATTIYYA DEORI	F		RESERVED
10	21082	NUR INJAMAM	M	LOCO	OPEN CATEGORY

N.B: (i) No candidate found in PwBD (LV & Th) Category.

(ii) No candidate found in Ex-Servicemen Category.

(B) Assistant Manager (Mechanical)

No. of Post: 1 (Open Category)

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	30045	ANUP JYOTI DUTTA	M	OPEN CATEGORY

(C) Assistant Manager (Civil):

No. of Posts: 7 (RFW:2) [PwBD:1-LV-(BL)]

Break-up: OC:3 (RFW:1), OBC/MOBC: 2 (RFW:1), SC:1, STH:1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	10679	KOKIL PUSPA MORAL	M		OPEN CATEGORY
2	10655	KASTURI SARMA	F		OPEN CATEGORY
3	10308	BITTU PAUL	M		OPEN CATEGORY
4	10310	BITUPAN DEKA	M		RESERVED
5	10206	B BANDANA SHARMA	F		RESERVED
6	11078	PUJA HASSAM	F		RESERVED
7	11497	SANTANU GHOSH	M	LV	RESERVED

NB: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

* Results may be accessed through the APSC's website www.apsc.nic.in

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Dated Guwahati the 2nd March, 2024

Memo No. 86PSC/CON/Exam-12/2023-2024 (A)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22